

GAHC010088322018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet. 399/2018

1:SANTOSH KR. CHOUDHURY
S/O- SRI SHIV SHANKAR CHOUDHURY, R/O- ASSAM POLICE HOUSING
COMPLEX ZONE-1, ULUBARI, P.S- PALTAN BAZAR, GHY- 07

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ARNAB DEKA
S/O- LATE BIJAY KR. DEKA
COMMANDANT 1ST APTF
DAKHURBITA
GOALPAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 02-11-2018

On prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on
12.11.2018.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant