

GAHC010088322018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Pet. 399/2018

1:SANTOSH KR. CHOUDHURY
S/O- SRI SHIV SHANKAR CHOUDHURY, R/O- ASSAM POLICE HOUSING
COMPLEX ZONE-1, ULUBARI, P.S- PALTAN BAZAR, GHY- 07

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ARNAB DEKA
S/O- LATE BIJAY KR. DEKA
COMMANDANT 1ST APTF
DAKHURBITA
GOALPAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 03.12.2018

Heard Mr. A. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. D. Das, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

By referring to the returned postal steps in respect of the respondent No. 2, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by an affidavit filed on 12.11.2018, he has brought to

the notice of this Court the present postal address of the respondent No.2, who is stated to be served as a Commandant of 11th AP Battalion, Dergaon, dist. Golaghat.

Accordingly, the Registry may now make necessary correction in the cause title in respect of respondent No.2 and his present address may be recorded as Commandant of 11th AP Battalion, Dergaon, dist. Golaghat.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh for service of notice on respondent No.2 at the present address.

List the matter on 21.01.2019.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant